FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 FC

02-14-2001



101613211

**U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office** PATENT

3.0.01	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
	PATENTS ONLY

7.101	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade Submission Type	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type		
x New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Merger  U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Alexandre N. Terenti	ev Month Day Year 01/31/2001		
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)	S5(,767)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) LevTech, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 131 Prosperous Place	131 Prosperous Place representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2) Suite 17	separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Lexington	KY/USA 40509 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
2001 GTON11 00000355 5567672 581 40.00 0	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011506 FRAME: 0204** 

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(859) 231–3018
Name	Mark A. Taylor		
Address (line 1)	Stoll, Keenon & Park, L	LP	
Address (line 2)	201 East Main Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 1000		
Address (line 4)	Lexington KY 40507-138	0	
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 1
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
	, -	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	
Pat	ent Application Number(s)	5567672 Paten	t Number(s)
		3307072	
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent to named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	202	
	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
-	<u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	Properties		
	Enter the total	I number of properties involved. #	<u> </u>
Fee Amount	i ee Amount ic	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
	of Payment: Enclos	sed X Deposit Account L	
_	payment by deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be charged to the account.)  posit Account Number:	<b>#</b> 50-1615
	Aı	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes x No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the	best of my knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing information is true a iginal document. Charges to deposit	
Mark A. T.	aylor	Hour Truss	02-02-01
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011506 FRAME: 0205

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

WHEREAS, I, Alexandre N. Terentiev of 300 Alumni Drive, Apt. 282, Lexington, Kentucky 40506, hereafter referred to as "patentee", did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in a **Method and Apparatus for Damping Mechanical Vibration with a High TC Superconductor**, No. 5,567,672, dated October 22, 1996; and whereas I am now the sole owner of said Patent; and

WHEREAS, **LevTech**, **Inc.**, whose mailing address is 131 Prosperous Place, Suite 17, Lexington, Kentucky 40509, herein referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee for its own use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 31 day of	<u> </u>
Kentucky.	
	Alexandre N. Terentiev
State of Kentucky ) County of Fayette ) SS:	
Before me personally appeared said foregoing instrument to be his free act, 2001.	d Alexandre N. Terentiev and acknowledged the tand deed this _3/ day of
	Notary Public  My Commission Expires 03/23/2003

PATENT RECORDED: 02/02/2001 REEL: 011506 FRAME: 0206